
Corrigendum  Page 1 
 

 
 

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL 
OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, WEST CIRCLE 

MUNICIPAL ENGINEERING DIRECTORATE 
PATAL BAZAR, 3RD FLOOR, TINKONIA 
PURBA BARDHAMAN, PIN:-713101 

Phone no-(0342) - 2664323. E-mail-sewestcircle1@gmail.com 

 
Memo No. :- MED/SE(W)/553 /W-267/2022 Pt.I               Dated:-15.02.2024 

CORRIGENDUMCORRIGENDUMCORRIGENDUMCORRIGENDUM    
Sub: - Construction of RCC Over Head Reservoir (OHR) of 450 cum capacity at Ward No-10, Zone- III with 20m 

staging height over pile foundation, Guard Room ( 24 SqM), Land Development (1600 SqM), Approach Road(50 
Mtr) , Drain(160 Mtr)  & Boundary Wall(160 Mtr) at premises as per Departmental design, drawing & specification 
etc. along with Head works including supply of all materials as required complete in all respect of proposed Water 
Supply Scheme under AMRUT 2.0 at Memari Municipality. 

 Ref: - I) Notice Inviting e-Tender No 16 of SE (WC)/MED/2023-24           

           II) Memo No. :- MED/SE(W)/528/W-267/2022 Pt.I     Dated: 06.02.2024 

            III) Tender ID No- 2024_MAD_661683_1 

In the aforesaid Tender following changes are made:- 
 

 

Sl 

No 

 

Ref. (NIQ Page No.) 

 

In place of 

 

Read as 

1 Page No. 1, All places 

& In all places of NIT & BOQ 

 

Land development(1600 SqM), 

Approach Road(50 Mtr) , Drain(160 

Mtr)  & Boundary Wall(160 Mtr) at 

premises as per Departmental design 

Land development(625 SqM), Approach 

Road(100 Mtr) , Drain(86 Mtr)  & Boundary 

Wall(86 Mtr) at premises as per 

Departmental design 

2 Page No4 

Sl No 5b  

 

deposited Deposit in favour of Executive Engineer, 

Burdwan Division, MED payable at 

Burdwan 

3 Page No 8 

Sl No 28 

& P-12, A-1,ii & in All places of 

NIT 

 

Burdwan Municipal Corporation Executive Engineer, Burdwan Division, 

MED. 

 
                                                                                                    
  Superintending Engineer  

          West Circle, 

Municipal Engineering Directorate, 

                                                                                                                                                                      Government of West Bengal 

Memo No. :- MED/SE(W)/553  /W-267/2022 Pt.I           Dated:-15.02.2024 

Copy forwarded for information and for forwarded wide circulation through his Office Notice Board to:- 

 

1. The State Mission Director AMRUT, ILGUS Bhawan, HC Block, Sector-III  
2. The District Magistrate, Purba Bardhaman  
3. The Chairman, Memari Municipality  
4. The Chief Engineer (South), M.E.Dte., Bikash Bhawan, Saltlake, Kol-106 
5. The Additional Chief Engineer,( South), MED, Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake Kolkata 
6. The Executive Engineer, M.E.Dte. Burdwan Division. 

 
                                  Superintending Engineer 

                                                                                                            West Circle, 

                                                                                                              Municipal Engineering Directorate, 

                                                                                                                                                                     Government of West Bengal 


